
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 26 JAN 2024

R1 26 Jan 2024 | Lingfield | BOOST YOUR ACCA AT BETMGM APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 1409m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,100
8:52 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 136138
	 2	 115514
	 3	 693108
	 4	 242222
	 5	 755
	 6	 928167

TRIGGERED (IRE)
FINN RUSSELL (IRE)
IMPEACH (IRE)
MUMAYAZ (IRE)
CERVETTO (IRE)
BISHOP’S GLORY (IRE)

61.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
54.5

6
1
5
2
3
4

BRANDON WILKIE  1.5 
JACK ENRIGHT  3 

ETHAN JONES  1.5 
JACK DOUGHTY  3 

L CATTON
MIA NICHOLLS  1.5 

M LOUGHNANE
I WILLIAMS
M ATTWATER
A CARROLL
D CUNHA
ALEXANDRA DUNN

8
4
6
5
4
4

G
G
G
G
H
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

75
69
69
66
67
60

	57-�7�-6-8
	19-�3�-1-1
	40-�4�-6-5
	30-�2�-11-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-2-0

$62,773
$13,722
$41,166
$36,350
$0
$7,309

	11-�4�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	15-�2�-5-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 TRIGGERED (IRE) Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 6 Total: 57-7-6-8 Prize Money: $62,773
Jockey: Brandon Wilkie (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 44-4-5-7 Track: 5-2-1-1

8yo bay ire g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 41-6-5-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-1-2
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Triggers Broom (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 20-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 24/10/23 (94 Days)
Owner: L Bellman & S & A Mares

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 30May23	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $5	 King Cabo	 1:22.50		  ........ 3½..3rd and one pace final furlong
6 of 10	 11Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 62.5	 $34	 Mezzo Soprano	 1:25.11		  ........ 6¾.....................never on terms
1 of 12	 24Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $--	 Thapa Vc	 1:26.89		  ......... hd..................led towards finish
3 of 8	 25Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 61	 $--	 He’s A Gentleman	 1:28.14		  ........ 1¾...... unable to trouble front pair
8 of 8	 19Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 61	 $21	 Master Of Combat	 1:49.27		  ........ 7¼.............. weakened turning in

2 FINN RUSSELL (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 19-3-1-1 Prize Money: $13,722
Jockey: Jack Enright (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Tawaareekh (USA) (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 7-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/12/23 (27 Days)
Owner: Mr Ian Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 05Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 Jack Enright	 58	 $--	 Fitz Perfectly	 1:37.10		  .......... ¾..................stayed on to lead 
5 of 11	 10Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 58.5	 $--	 Eagle Day	 1:47.98		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on
5 of 9	 28Dec23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $7	 Cosmos Raj	 1:44.01		  ........ 2¾........... no extra towards finish
1 of 8	 30Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 M Pinna	 60	 $--	 Verona Star	 1:53.85		  ........ 2½................... won going away
4 of 8	 19Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $--	 Ahamoment	 1:29.35		  ........ 2½...lost two places towards finish

3 IMPEACH (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 5 Total: 40-4-6-5 Prize Money: $41,166
Jockey: Ethan Jones (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 27-3-4-3 Track: 11-3-1-1

6yo ch ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Court Circular J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 20-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-2 Last Win: 16/11/23 (71 Days)
Owner: Attwater Partnership & Peter& Dee Aire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 26Sep23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 P Bradley	 59.5	 $26	 Laoisman	 1:09.08		  ........ 4¾.........................no progress
3 of 7	 25Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 P Bradley	 58	 $17	 Digital	 1:13.28		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace
1 of 11	 16Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 P Bradley	 59	 $--	 Kessaar Power	 1:10.64		  ..........nk....... ran on to lead final strides
10 of 11	 20Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 P Bradley	 60	 $23	 Habooba	 1:11.23		  ........ 3½................never in contention
8 of 11	 10Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 P Bradley	 58.5	 $34	 Premiere Beauty	 1:11.84		  ........... 7......................no impression

4 MUMAYAZ (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 2 Total: 30-2-11-2 Prize Money: $36,350
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 25-2-9-2 Track: 9-0-5-1

5yo bay ire g Fav: 10-2-5-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-5-1
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: Rashaaqa J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 17-1-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 15/10/21 (833 Days)
Owner: Mr N Sfrantzis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 05Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $*4.3	Sixties Chic	 1:10.62		  ........ 1¼..................not reach leaders
2 of 11	 20Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 W Carson	 59	 $6	 Habooba	 1:11.23		  ........ 1¼...............no match for winner
2 of 11	 30Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 W Carson	 61.5	 $6	 Pessoa	 1:29.87		  ......... hd..... kept on into 2nd near finish
2 of 10	 09Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	11]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $--	 Kats Bob	 1:14.89		  .......... ½...............stayed on to go 2nd 
2 of 8	 15Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 W Carson	 59.5	 $2.9	 Counsel	 1:22.53		  ........ 2¾........................... stayed on 
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 26 JAN 2024

5 CERVETTO (IRE) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Catton WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Ribble (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stable Silks Inv, Mr Racing & D Burns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 21Oct22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 Mp Sheehy	 59	 $13	 Londoner	 1:38.80		  ........ 6¾......................no impression
5 of 7	 17Oct23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $4.5	 Royal Jet	 1:31.10		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 9	 05Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 Kyle Strydom	 64.5	 $19	 Cargin Bhui	 1:01.45		  ........ 3¾..........not able to get on terms 

6 BISHOP’S GLORY (IRE) Trainer: Alexandra Dunn Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-2-0 Prize Money: $7,309
Jockey: Mia Nicholls (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Bishop’s Lake J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/11/23 (70 Days)
Owner: Racehorse Ownership Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 14Aug23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 62.5	 $29	 Glory Call	 1:30.55		  ....... Lhd...................held close home
8 of 10	 07Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 T Fisher	 59	 $26	 Chifa	 1:28.10		  ........ 5¼.............. weakened turning in
1 of 12	 17Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 F Marsh	 59	 $34	 Once Adaay	 1:30.12		  ..........nk......................ran on gamely
6 of 11	 30Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 59.5	 $12	 Pessoa	 1:29.87		  ........... 4..................kept on one pace 
7 of 12	 12Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 J Leavy	 57.5	 $21	 Pessoa	 1:29.62		  ........... 5...weakened inside final furlong
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 26 JAN 2024

R2 26 Jan 2024 | Lingfield | BET 10 GET 40 AT BETMGM HANDICAP
Distance: 2012m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP9,500
9:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 146115
	 2	 275811
	 3	 651
	 4	 856

ALFRED (FR)
QUEEN OF ATLANTIS
LAVENDER HILL MOB
TURING

61.5
59
58.5
57.5

1
4
3
2

D TUDHOPE
C HUTCHINSON  1.5 
L MORRIS
W CARVER  1.5 

G BOUGHEY
P CHAPPLE-HYAM
M BELL
A BALDING

3
3
3
3

G
F
C
C

FR
UK
UK
UK

83
78
77
73

	11-�3�-1-1
	 6-�2�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$16,748
$14,871
$3,942
$299

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4

1 ALFRED (FR) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 1 Total: 11-3-1-1 Prize Money: $16,748
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 61.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 9-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light (FR) Dam: Amaze Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/23 (64 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Lxii & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 28Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 55	 $11	 Stormy Waves	 1:37.73		  ........ 4½.....................never on terms
6 of 10	 14Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 54.5	 $--	 Whiskey Pete	 1:42.39		  ........ 3½.....................never on terms
1 of 7	 19Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $--	 Berry Clever	 1:43.36		  ........ 1¼................... won going away
1 of 9	 23Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 63.5	 $*2.2	It’s Not Risky	 2:01.02		  ........ 2½......................... comfortably
5 of 5	 14Dec23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $3.3	 Habrdi	 1:36.76		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong

2 QUEEN OF ATLANTIS Trainer: P Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 4 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $14,871
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise Dam: Waterways (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 AWT: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/01/24 (15 Days)
Owner: Syndicates Racing 1and Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Sep23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 57	 $3.8	 Fast Society	 1:28.83		  ........ 7½...............soon dropped away
5 of 6	 23Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $6.5	 Invincible Molly	 1:15.16		  ........ 7½................... no real progress
8 of 12	 06Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $41	 The Bitter Moose	 1:23.39		  ........ 5½......................... not recover
1 of 8	 22Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 C Hutchinson	 60.5	 $7	 Glistening Nights	 1:49.80		  ........ 1¾................... won going away
1 of 6	 11Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 C Hutchinson	 58	 $8	 Sunny Street	 1:41.53		  ....... Lhd.......ran on to lead close home

3 LAVENDER HILL MOB Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,942
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Whazzat J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/24 (22 Days)
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 29Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 James Doyle	 58	 $34	 Broadway Act	 1:25.38		  ........ 8½....................soon weakened
5 of 11	 26Oct23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $--	 Blessed Boy	 1:37.64		  ........... 2.... kept on steadily final furlong
1 of 8	 04Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 55.5	 $--	 See That Storm	 1:38.78		  ........ 1¼............................... readily

4 TURING Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $299
Jockey: W Carver (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Rainbow’s Arch (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mick and Janice Mariscotti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 11Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 59	 $29	 Al Mootamarid	 2:02.92		  ...... 13½....................soon weakened
5 of 13	 20Dec23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 C Hutchinson	 59	 $126	Cool Legend	 2:23.36		  ........ 2¾..................kept on one pace
6 of 7	 09Jan24	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $9	 Encomiare	 2:28.35		  ........ 8¼........... weakened final furlong
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 26 JAN 2024

R3 26 Jan 2024 | Lingfield | STAY GOLDEN WITH BETMGM SAFER GAMBLING RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1208m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,300
10:02 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 82
	 2	 73
	 3	 522322
	 4	
	 5	 6
	 6	 75
	 7	 76
	 8	 22
	 9	 7

HEATHCLIFF
SPIRITED LAD
DIFFERENT BREED (IRE)
SERGEANTS LEGACY
TAKE CARE
HARRIER MAN
SCARLET LADY
WAR BRIDE (IRE)
NILOUFAR

60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
57.5

7
5
9
8
3
4
1
2
6

R COAKLEY
G ROOKE
W CARVER  1.5 
J HAYNES
M GHIANI
C BISHOP
A FARRAGHER
D TUDHOPE
M WONNACOTT  2.5 

J FANSHAWE
K JEWELL
S HODGSON
C BANHAM
P G MURPHY
E J-HOUGHTON
P MCBRIDE
MISS A MURPHY
HARRY CHARLTON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
G
C
F
F
F

UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
72
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-4-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$1,673
$888
$8,411
$0
$0
$0
$0
$3,600
$0

	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 HEATHCLIFF Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,673
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Isola Verde J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jan & Peter Hopper & Michelle Morris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 04Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $*3.3	Ben Y Bryn	 1:11.38		  ........... 9................never in contention
2 of 10	 09Dec23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $2.9	 Fletchers Dream	 1:15.04		  ....... Lhd............................. just held

2 SPIRITED LAD Trainer: K Jewell Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $888
Jockey: G Rooke WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Tasleet Dam: Santiburi Spring J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Hill Paine & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 15Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 G Rooke	 59	 $201	Mukaafah	 1:11.50		  ......... 13.....................never on terms
3 of 9	 06Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 G Rooke	 57.5	 $101	Fire Demon	 1:13.24		  ........ 3½..................kept on one pace

3 DIFFERENT BREED (IRE) Trainer: S Hodgson Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-4-1 Prize Money: $8,411
Jockey: W Carver (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-3-0
Sire: Estidhkaar (IRE) Dam: Filatelia (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-0-3-0 AWT: 4-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P C F Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 30Jun23	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 J Bryan	 59	 $10	 Straight A	 1:14.70		  ........... 2...............stayed on one pace
2 of 8	 20Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 W Carver	 57.5	 $17	 Sommelier	 1:11.79		  ........ 8½...............stayed on to go 2nd 
3 of 7	 18Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 A Farragher	 54	 $34	 Gunfighter	 1:28.40	 	 ........ 2¼..................... no extra in 3rd
2 of 11	 31Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 W Carver	 59	 $--	 Rockstar Icon	 1:24.25		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
2 of 8	 11Jan24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 W Carver	 55	 $*3	 Dyrholaey	 1:10.85		  ..........nk...............headed close home

4 SERGEANTS LEGACY Trainer: C Banham Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Secret Dream (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chelsea Banham Pre Training Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 TAKE CARE Trainer: P G Murphy Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Ortiz J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tony Briam And Paul Jacobs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 27Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 Dylan Hogan	 60.5	 $201	Completely Random	 1:15.28		  ........ 8¼.............. always towards rear

6 HARRIER MAN Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Butterfly Lily J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Orbit Performance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 20Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 59.5	 $21	 Bravo Zulu	 1:26.40		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 9	 09Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 C Bishop	 59	 $8.5	 Lion’s House	 1:14.13		  ........ 5¾..... no extra inside final furlong

7 SCARLET LADY Trainer: P Mcbride Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Rouge Dancer J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scarlet Lady Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 13Sep23	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 B Mchugh	 58	 $15	 Adaay In Devon	 1:14.83		  ...... 13¾............................... beaten
6 of 12	 20Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 A Farragher	 57	 $51	 Romantic Style	 1:14.04		  ......... 10........................never nearer

8 WAR BRIDE (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $3,600
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Moonlight Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bronte Collection 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 21Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $13	 Pedro Valentino	 1:14.72		  ....... Lhd............headed towards finish
2 of 11	 27Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 58	 $5.5	 Completely Random	 1:15.28		  ........ 3¼........... no chance with winner

9 NILOUFAR Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Millie Wonnacott (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: It’s My Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr Jamal Ahmadzadeh & Mrs D Swinburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 13Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 57.5	 $29	 Sky Wizard	 1:12.50		  ...... 25½...................... always in rear
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R4 26 Jan 2024 | Lingfield | BEST RACING ODDS GUARANTEED AT BETMGM HANDICAP
Distance: 1011m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP5,700
10:37 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 58532
	 2	 234436
	 3	 406359
	 4	 476047
	 5	 900823
	 6	 09993

WARMING
ROGUE ROSIE
RELENTLESS WARRIOR (IRE)
GOGO YUBARI
UNAVAILABLE
ORANGE ROSETTA

61.5
61
59.5
57
55
52.5

6
1
4
2
5
3

D TUDHOPE
ETHAN JONES  3 

W CARVER  1.5 
R CLUTTERBUCK
J HAYNES
MIA NICHOLLS  3 

G BOUGHEY
TOM CLOVER
A BALDING
D CUNHA
C BANHAM
L DACE

3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
G
F
F
F

UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

66
64
59
55
51
35

	 5-�0�-1-1
	 9-�0�-3-2
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-1

$3,155
$8,363
$4,465
$893
$2,161
$743

	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-2
	6-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 WARMING Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,155
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Cape Bunting (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Salem Rashid Bin Ghadayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 09Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $--	 Frost At Dawn	 1:24.70		  ........... 8..... never in serious contention
8 of 11	 21Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 J Hart	 58	 $--	 Roman Crown	 1:29.74		  ........ 9½........... weakened final furlong
5 of 10	 06Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 C Bishop	 58	 $--	 Kaleidoscope	 1:36.68		  ........... 9........... weakened final furlong
3 of 7	 04Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $5.5	 Wren Officer	 1:17.87	 	 ........ 2½........... lost 2nd towards finish
2 of 9	 18Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $6.5	 Old Chums	 1:15.25		  ........ 1¼.........no impression on winner

2 ROGUE ROSIE Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-3-2 Prize Money: $8,363
Jockey: Ethan Jones (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Loveheart J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: The Rogues Gallery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 02Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 56.5	 $5.5	 Shuangxi	 1:01.65		  ........... 2........... lost 2nd towards finish
4 of 9	 07Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 59	 $19	 Salvuccio	 1:00.84		  ........... 5..........moderate late headway
4 of 9	 24Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 C Planas	 58.5	 $10	 Elliott	 1:00.94		  ........ 2½.......................nearest finish
3 of 8	 05Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $6	 The Liegeman	 0:58.38		  ........ 1¾................. ridden and ran on
6 of 7	 02Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $4.3	 Zola Power	 1:01.75		  ........... 4..................never going pace 

3 RELENTLESS WARRIOR (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,465
Jockey: W Carver (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Iuturna (USA) (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Relentless Dreamers Racing & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

19 of 20	 22Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 R Hornby	 57	 $--	 Relief Rally	 1:01.25		  ...... 18½................. weakened final 2f
6 of 8	 05Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $--	 The Liegeman	 0:58.38		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 10	 26Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 W Carver	 57	 $11	 Mart	 1:02.19		  ........ 1½............no match for front pair
5 of 7	 02Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 W Carver	 59	 $4.5	 Zola Power	 1:01.75		  ........ 3½..................never going pace 
9 of 9	 18Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 H Davies	 59.5	 $7	 Old Chums	 1:15.25		  ........ 7¾......weakened from over 1f out

4 GOGO YUBARI Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $893
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Clouds Rest J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gee Gee’s Wine Bar & Dylan Cunha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 27Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $29	 Happy Hadeda	 1:12.50		  ......... 11........... weakened close home
6 of 7	 02Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 59	 $--	 Vitarli	 1:00.76		  ........ 4½...................... never a threat
10 of 12	 17Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 61	 $29	 Mart	 0:59.57		  ........ 4¾..........................soon faded
4 of 10	 21Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 F Larson	 61	 $12	 Torvar	 1:02.22		  ........ 3¼........................never nearer
7 of 10	 21Dec23	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	12]	 T Fisher	 59	 $7.5	 Via Blanca	 0:58.37		  ........ 8¼.............. gradually weakened 
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5 UNAVAILABLE Trainer: C Banham Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,161
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Burnt Fingers (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 6-0-1-1 AWT: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mulligans Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 26Sep23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	14]	 J Haynes	 57	 $29	 Pals Battalion	 1:07.37		  ...... 16½................never in contention
12 of 18	 10Oct23	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 J Haynes	 58	 $51	 Wichahpi	 1:12.12		  ...... 12¾........................ no response
8 of 12	 07Dec23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 J Haynes	 61.5	 $23	 Lady In Havana	 1:16.64		  ........... 4..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 10	 21Dec23	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 J Haynes	 57.5	 $19	 Via Blanca	 0:58.37		  ........ 3¾........... no chance with winner
3 of 10	 13Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 J Haynes	 61	 $6	 Musical Diva	 1:01.38		  ........ 3¾................went 3rd last stride

6 ORANGE ROSETTA Trainer: L Dace Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $743
Jockey: Mia Nicholls (a3.0) WT: 52.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Stylistik J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Richard L Page

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 12Jul23	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	12]	 A Keeley	 55.5	 $17	 The Good Biscuit	 1:09.37		  ...... 16½.....outpaced in rear throughout
9 of 10	 30Aug23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 A Keeley	 56	 $41	 Tokyo Dreamer	 1:25.38		  ...... 12¾......................always behind
9 of 9	 08Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 A Keeley	 54.5	 $--	 Lambert	 1:42.64		  ......... 13....................soon weakened
9 of 9	 04Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 52.5	 $67	 Desert Raider	 1:36.90		  ...... 18¼........................ soon beaten
3 of 5	 15Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 J F Egan	 54.5	 $67	 Our Melody	 0:58.48		  ........... 4................kept on same pace
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R5 26 Jan 2024 | Lingfield | BUILD YOUR ACCA WITH BETUK HANDICAP
Distance: 1011m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP5,700
11:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 220011
	 2	 564263
	 3	 245793
	 4	 674314
	 5	 522647
	 6	 607862
	 7	 005499

HE’S AN ANGEL
MAN ON A MISSION
CONFEDERATION
JACQUELINA (IRE)
MAKE CLEAR
DOC SPORTELLO
GLAMOROUS STAR (IRE)

63.5
61.5
61
59
58
55
55

5
6
2
1
7
3
4

D TUDHOPE
L MORRIS
R CLUTTERBUCK
GRACE MCENTEE  1.5 
M GHIANI
JACK DOUGHTY  3 

JOSEPHINE GORDON

P NIVEN
CHARALAMBOUS/CLUTTERBUCK
D CUNHA
P MCENTEE
R COWELL
A CARROLL
A CARROLL

4
5
4
5
4
12
4

G
G
G
M
M
G
M

UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

65
59
57
54
52
46
38

	13-�2�-2-1
	35-�5�-5-4
	21-�1�-4-3
	20-�2�-3-2
	 7-�0�-3-0
	72-�11�-7-8
	 7-�0�-0-0

$15,642
$36,772
$15,296
$16,943
$6,375
$80,119
$804

	8-�0�-1-1
	27-�4�-5-3
	11-�1�-2-2
	14-�2�-2-0
	7-�0�-3-0
	32-�6�-3-3
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 HE’S AN ANGEL Trainer: P Niven Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: $15,642
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 63.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 11-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Secret Keeper J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 18/01/24 (8 Days)
Owner: Mr G Lavery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 16Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 D Allan	 61	 $*2.6	Mrs Bagerran	 1:01.09		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
10 of 12	 23Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 62	 $*2.9	My Boy Jack	 1:13.18		  ........... 6.....................never on terms
10 of 11	 10Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 C Shepherd	 61	 $6.5	 Doctor Mozart	 1:01.82		  ........ 8¼......................... soon eased
1 of 12	 07Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 61	 $8	 Jumira Bridge	 1:13.51		  ........ 1½......................... comfortably
1 of 7	 18Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 63.5	 $2.8	 Toptime	 1:13.92		  ........ 2¾.................................easily

2 MAN ON A MISSION Trainer: Charalambous/Clutterbuck Barrier: 6 Total: 35-5-5-4 Prize Money: $36,772
Jockey: L Morris WT: 61.5 Good: 20-4-3-2 Track: 13-4-2-1

5yo uk g Fav: 8-2-0-2 58+kg: 21-4-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-5-3
Sire: Swiss Spirit Dam: Loveatfirstsight J+H: 15-4-3-2 AWT: 24-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 11/01/23 (380 Days)
Owner: Miss K Squance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 05Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 58.5	 $--	 Boom The Groom	 0:57.61		  ........... 6................never in contention
4 of 7	 10Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 61	 $4	 Josies Kid	 0:58.71		  ........ 1¾........................never nearer
2 of 11	 21Dec23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 L Edmunds	 60	 $5	 Water Of Leith	 0:57.64		  ........... 1........................... stayed on
6 of 8	 31Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 L Edmunds	 57	 $7.5	 Bang On The Bell	 0:57.30		  ........ 1¾......................no impression 
3 of 11	 05Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $--	 Street Life	 0:58.24		  .......... ¾.......... went 3rd towards finish

3 CONFEDERATION Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 2 Total: 21-1-4-3 Prize Money: $15,296
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 61 Good: 16-1-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 17-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: My Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/06/22 (577 Days)
Owner: Catch Us If You Can Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 23Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 63	 $5.5	 Pepsi Cat	 1:01.10		  ........ 3½................. faded final furlong
5 of 8	 06Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 C Planas	 58.5	 $4.5	 Moulin Booj	 1:00.80		  ........ 5½......... never pace to challenge
7 of 10	 02Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 59	 $7	 Masterclass	 1:10.71		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
9 of 12	 15Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 T Fisher	 57.5	 $12	 First Company	 1:11.98		  ........... 5..never closer than mid-division
3 of 8	 17Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 Mr F Yarham	 67	 $7.5	 Big R	 1:14.62		  ........ 3½................ weakened into 3rd 

4 JACQUELINA (IRE) Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-3-2 Prize Money: $16,943
Jockey: Grace Mcentee (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 16-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b ire m Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 14-2-2-0
Sire: Heeraat (IRE) Dam: Springstride J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/01/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Mr Trevor Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 06Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 Josephine Gordon	 60	 $19	 Darlo Pride	 0:58.42		  ........ 2¾........... weakened final furlong
4 of 10	 18Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 Josephine Gordon	 59.5	 $13	 Rhubarb	 1:01.83		  ........ 1½...........................weakened 
3 of 10	 04Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 T Heard	 58	 $5.5	 Coast	 1:11.73		  ........... 1..... 3rd and held towards finish
1 of 10	 05Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 T Heard	 60	 $*3.3	The Tron	 1:01.33		  .......... ¾.........................kept on well 
4 of 8	 13Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 T Heard	 62	 $*4	 Basholo	 1:01.17		  ........... 2........... lost 2nd towards finish
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5 MAKE CLEAR Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-3-0 Prize Money: $6,375
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58 Good: 6-0-3-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-0
Sire: Tasleet Dam: Falsify J+H: 4-0-2-0 AWT: 6-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bottisham Heath Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 30Aug23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 58	 $9.5	 Alexi Boy	 0:57.44		  ........... 5.............................. kept on
2 of 4	 16Sep23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 58	 $--	 Almaty Star	 0:58.18		  ........... 5......kept on for modest second
6 of 7	 03Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 M Ghiani	 58	 $3.5	 Della	 1:01.82		  ........ 5½.........faded inside final furlong
4 of 12	 15Dec23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $26	 Juicy	 0:57.53		  ........... 8................kept on same pace
7 of 9	 05Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 M Ghiani	 60	 $10	 She’s The Danger	 0:58.64		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong

6 DOC SPORTELLO Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 3 Total: 72-11-7-8 Prize Money: $80,119
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 22-2-1-3 Track: 13-0-1-0

12yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 32-6-3-3
Sire: Majestic Missile (IRE) Dam: Queen Of Silk (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 31/05/22 (605 Days)
Owner: Mr A W Carroll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 21Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 Mollie Phillips	 54.5	 $41	 Let’s Go Hugo	 1:00.61		  ........ 8¼........... weakened final furlong
7 of 10	 27Oct23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 Mollie Phillips	 57.5	 $13	 Nordic Glory	 1:11.67		  ........ 4¼........................never nearer
8 of 11	 10Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	11]	 Molly Gunn	 54.5	 $67	 Doctor Mozart	 1:01.82		  ........ 7½..................... never involved
6 of 11	 04Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 Molly Gunn	 55	 $--	 Red Walls	 1:11.61		  ........ 3¾................ not trouble leaders
2 of 9	 15Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 Molly Gunn	 55.5	 $41	 Smasher	 1:14.47		  .......... ¾........................... stayed on

7 GLAMOROUS STAR (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $804
Jockey: Josephine Gordon WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Glamorous Air (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Doocey, S Doocey & P J Doocey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 27Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 57	 $201	Appointed One	 1:13.34		  ...... 27¾...................weakened 2f out
5 of 6	 28Jun23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 Mollie Phillips	 51.5	 $21	 Gustav Ucicky	 1:11.10		  ........ 4¾.....................never on terms
4 of 8	 10Jul23	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 Mollie Phillips	 53.5	 $34	 On Edge	 1:13.11		  ........ 4¼............ lost 3rd towards finish
9 of 11	 19Jul23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 B Curtis	 57.5	 $--	 Chamber Choir	 1:14.16		  ........ 6¼.............. always towards rear
9 of 10	 05Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 6]	 W Carson	 61.5	 $34	 Jacquelina	 1:01.33		  ...... 10¼........well beaten inside final 2f
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R6 26 Jan 2024 | Lingfield | BETUK. IT’S WHERE THE UK BETS CLASSIFIED STAKES
Distance: 1208m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP5,700
11:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 943087
	 2	 225031
	 3	 074306
	 4	 682832
	 5	 007697
	 6	 807546
	 7	 756706
	 8	 312174
	 9	 348037

AUTUMN FLIGHT (IRE)
COAST
COLLEGE WIZARD
MONSIEUR FANTAISIE (IRE)
MUSAYTIR (IRE)
MY KIND OF GIRL (FR)
PERFECT SYMPHONY (IRE)
RED WALLS
SAVANNAH SMILES (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

2
9
6
1
8
3
7
5
4

JOSEPHINE GORDON
E WHITTINGTON  1.5 
A FARRAGHER
L MORRIS
JOANNA MASON
W CARSON
C BISHOP
ETHAN JONES  3 

C HUTCHINSON  1.5 

P MCENTEE
S DIXON
C DUNNETT
A WATSON
G HARRIS
A CARROLL
M PATTINSON
L WILLIAMSON
G HARRIS

8
5
5
6
6
4
10
6
4

G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
UK
IRE

47
50
42
49
41
45
43
48
47

	75-�9�-9-8
	42-�4�-5-5
	13-�0�-0-2
	31-�1�-9-4
	40-�1�-1-1
	 8-�0�-0-0
	95-�7�-11-13
	76-�7�-10-8
	15-�1�-1-3

$98,711
$33,745
$2,190
$22,446
$7,796
$570
$51,807
$60,144
$9,484

	27-�3�-3-2
	28-�4�-5-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	19-�1�-7-4
	16-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	59-�4�-5-8
	20-�2�-2-2
	13-�1�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 AUTUMN FLIGHT (IRE) Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 2 Total: 75-9-9-8 Prize Money: $98,711
Jockey: Josephine Gordon WT: 58 Good: 40-3-3-3 Track: 4-1-0-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 10-3-4-1 58+kg: 39-4-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-3-3-2
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Swallow Falls (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 11-2-1-1 AWT: 21-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-4-1 Last Win: 02/05/23 (269 Days)
Owner: Racefield Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 23Sep23	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 P Mathers	 58	 $7.5	 Eldeyaar	 1:17.06		  ........ 4½........... weakened final furlong
3 of 13	 28Sep23	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 W Pyle	 57	 $*5.5	Granny B	 1:04.24		  ........Lnk....... lost second towards finish
10 of 10	 13Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 Ryan Sexton	 58	 $21	 Mumcat	 1:13.88		  ........ 9½....................soon weakened
8 of 11	 31Oct23	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 S Gray	 60	 $8	 Wade’s Magic	 1:05.50		  ........ 7¾........... weakened final furlong
7 of 9	 17Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 Josephine Gordon	 61	 $21	 Admirable Lad	 1:01.12		  ........ 4½....outpaced and always in rear

2 COAST Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 9 Total: 42-4-5-5 Prize Money: $33,745
Jockey: Elisha Whittington (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 26-2-4-4 Track: 3-2-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 14-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-4-5-2
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Rio’s Cliffs J+H: 10-1-1-2 AWT: 23-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/01/24 (22 Days)
Owner: Southwell Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 13Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 61	 $--	 Tommytwohoots	 1:13.99		  ........ 1¾................ held towards finish
5 of 11	 17Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 Elisha Whittington	 57.5	 $6.5	 White Umbrella	 1:14.22		  ........... 3..... no extra inside final furlong
10 of 11	 05Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 Mr F Tett	 69	 $8	 Bernie The Bear	 1:14.95		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong
3 of 11	 27Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 Elisha Whittington	 54	 $19	 Dandys Derriere	 1:14.91		  ........ 2½..................... no extra in 3rd
1 of 10	 04Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 Elisha Whittington	 57	 $--	 Bear To Dream	 1:11.73		  .......... ½........................... ridden out

3 COLLEGE WIZARD Trainer: C Dunnett Barrier: 6 Total: 13-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,190
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Mystical Witch J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dunnett & Gardner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 27Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 Dylan Hogan	 56	 $--	 Star Of St Louis	 1:50.39		  ........ 8¾................. weakened quickly
4 of 12	 06Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Farragher	 53.5	 $51	 Laura’s Breeze	 1:27.49		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace 
3 of 10	 16Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 Dylan Hogan	 57.5	 $--	 Adace	 1:23.63		  ........ 3½............stayed on close home
10 of 10	 22Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 55	 $13	 Swinging Eddie	 1:28.05		  ...... 33½............ weakened over 2f out
6 of 7	 11Jan24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 Gina Mangan	 54.5	 $41	 The Gay Blade	 1:24.73		  ........ 9¼...weakened inside final furlong

4 MONSIEUR FANTAISIE (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 1 Total: 31-1-9-4 Prize Money: $22,446
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58 Good: 20-1-5-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 9-1-2-2 58+kg: 17-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-7-4
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Rachel Tiffany (USA) (USA) J+H: 4-1-1-0 AWT: 14-1-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/01/22 (750 Days)
Owner: El Jefe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 18Oct23	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 5]	 Miss B Hampson	 64	 $6.5	 Willingly	 1:01.13		  ........ 9½..............made no impression
2 of 11	 15Dec23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 Miss B Hampson	 67	 $8.5	 Back Tomorrow	 1:14.98		  ........... 1...............stayed on to go 2nd 
8 of 11	 04Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 Emily Ivory	 55	 $4.5	 Red Walls	 1:11.61		  ........ 5¼..................... never involved
3 of 13	 11Jan24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $*3.5	Due Date	 1:11.67		  .......... ¾.............. lost 2nd close home
2 of 8	 20Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 Joanna Mason	 61.5	 $4.3	 Hannah’s Return	 1:15.04		  ....... Lhd............not quite reach winner
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5 MUSAYTIR (IRE) Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 8 Total: 40-1-1-1 Prize Money: $7,796
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 58 Good: 13-1-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

6yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Top Of The Art (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 17-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: 13/01/23 (378 Days)
Owner: Paul & Ann de Weck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 19Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 Gina Mangan	 56	 $81	 Kitbag	 1:14.36		  ........ 8¼.............. hung left over 1f out
7 of 10	 22Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 Georgia Dobie	 53.5	 $126	Swinging Eddie	 1:28.05		  ........ 9½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 10	 04Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 Georgia Dobie	 58	 $--	 Coast	 1:11.73		  ........ 3¾........................no extra well 
9 of 9	 15Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 F Marsh	 58.5	 $--	 Smasher	 1:14.47		  ........ 4½........... weakened final furlong
7 of 9	 19Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 Joanna Mason	 58	 $--	 Sea The Buckthorn	 1:29.06		  ........... 3..no extra inside final 100 yards

6 MY KIND OF GIRL (FR) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $570
Jockey: W Carson WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Etrangere (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wedgewood Estates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 11Jul23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $29	 Bungle Bay	 1:14.52		  ...... 20¼............. lost place over 2f out
7 of 10	 25Jul23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 Mollie Phillips	 56	 $51	 Yaahobby	 1:00.94		  ........ 5¾................. never damgerous
5 of 10	 18Aug23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 Mollie Phillips	 57	 $34	 Jack Of Clubs	 1:14.31		  ........ 2½......... never seriously involved
4 of 9	 03Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 R Kingscote	 58.5	 $17	 Thank The Lord	 1:02.02		  ........ 1¼...... stayed on from over 1f out
6 of 8	 14Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $11	 Ajrad	 1:25.21		  ........ 4¾...weakened inside final furlong

7 PERFECT SYMPHONY (IRE) Trainer: M Pattinson Barrier: 7 Total: 95-7-11-13 Prize Money: $51,807
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 58 Good: 24-0-3-2 Track: 32-3-4-2

10yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 15-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 59-4-5-8
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Fields Of Joy (GER) (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 15-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 25/08/21 (884 Days)
Owner: Mr M Pattinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 30Aug23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 T Whelan	 55.5	 $41	 Coast	 1:10.30		  ........... 4.............stayed on same pace
6 of 10	 26Sep23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $17	 Zing Up	 0:57.83		  ........ 2½.....gradually faded final furlong
7 of 8	 07Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 T Whelan	 58.5	 $--	 Moorgate	 1:12.04		  ........... 4....... weakened final 110 yards
10 of 11	 04Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 Alec Voikhansky	 57	 $29	 Red Walls	 1:11.61		  ........ 8½............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 9	 17Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 F Marsh	 58.5	 $81	 Admirable Lad	 1:01.12		  ........... 4..never closer than mid-division

8 RED WALLS Trainer: L Williamson Barrier: 5 Total: 76-7-10-8 Prize Money: $60,144
Jockey: Ethan Jones (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 19-1-4-1 Track: 4-1-2-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-2-2
Sire: Heeraat (IRE) Dam: Gemini Glory (USA) (USA) J+H: 4-1-1-0 AWT: 18-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 04/01/24 (22 Days)
Owner: E H Jones (Paints) Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 22Dec23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 A Jary	 52.5	 $11	 Autumn Angel	 1:15.51		  ..........nk................. ridden and ran on
2 of 11	 27Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 Ethan Jones	 52	 $*4.5	Dandys Derriere	 1:14.91		  .......... ¾........... no extra towards finish
1 of 11	 04Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 Ethan Jones	 55	 $*2.3	Macho Mania	 1:11.61		  ........ DH.............................. led post
7 of 9	 12Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 Ethan Jones	 54.5	 $7.5	 Beauzon	 1:14.42		  ........... 3........... weakened final furlong
4 of 7	 18Jan24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 Ethan Jones	 54	 $5.5	 All In The Hips	 1:12.29		  ........ 3¼......dropped to 4th final strides

9 SAVANNAH SMILES (IRE) Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 4 Total: 15-1-1-3 Prize Money: $9,484
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-2
Sire: Unfortunately (IRE) Dam: Silicon Star (FR) (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Grace Harris Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 14Aug23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 C Howarth	 60.5	 $29	 Bama Lama	 1:12.60		  ........... 4....... weakened final 110 yards
8 of 12	 28Aug23	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $23	 Stalingrad	 1:11.07		  ...... 10¼......................dropped away
10 of 12	 23Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 C Howarth	 57.5	 $34	 Mintana	 1:14.28		  ......... 10............. lost place over 1f out
3 of 11	 04Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 C Hutchinson	 58	 $19	 Red Walls	 1:11.61		  ........ 1¼........................... stayed on
7 of 12	 07Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	12]	 C Hutchinson	 57.5	 $21	 He’s An Angel	 1:13.51		  ........ 6½.................. never dangerous
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R7 26 Jan 2024 | Lingfield | BOOST YOUR ACCA-FENWA WITH BETUK HANDICAP
Distance: 2414m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP5,700
12:20 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 378335
	 2	 054614
	 3	 636650
	 4	 640565
	 5	 882708
	 6	 008345
	 7	 974502
	 8	 703452
	 9	 447578
	10	 060087
	11	 803705

LARGO BAY (USA)
THE CONQUEROR (GER)
HILDENLEY
STOPNSEARCH
IFTIKHAAR (IRE)
GOLD STANDARD (IRE)
THE RESDEV WAY
NAADYAA
HANOVERIAN KING (GER)
SAVOY BROWN
ATWIXADAY

61.5
61.5
61
61
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58

7
5
4
3
8
9
1
11
2
10
6

G ROOKE
ETHAN JONES  3 

C HUTCHINSON  1.5 
W CARSON
M GHIANI
JACK DOUGHTY  3 

JOANNA MASON
W COX
G WOOD
A FARRAGHER
R CLUTTERBUCK

M MADGWICK
J BOYLE
J & S BEST
B JOHNSON
J R JENKINS
A CARROLL
M & D EASTERBY
ALEXANDRA DUNN
S PEARCE
M ATTWATER
G L MOORE

6
6
7
7
5
8
11
5
6
8
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

USA
GER
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
GER
UK
UK

52
52
51
51
47
46
46
48
45
44
48

	41-�5�-4-9
	26-�4�-2-2
	22-�2�-1-3
	40-�4�-5-5
	13-�0�-1-1
	48-�3�-9-7
	110-�12�-10-12
	29-�0�-2-3
	19-�1�-0-0
	43-�3�-2-2
	 7-�0�-0-1

$29,999
$45,089
$12,148
$27,631
$2,995
$30,188
$75,743
$10,232
$4,081
$19,994
$995

	22-�4�-2-5
	3-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	20-�1�-5-3
	19-�4�-2-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	23-�3�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 LARGO BAY (USA) Trainer: M Madgwick Barrier: 7 Total: 41-5-4-9 Prize Money: $29,999
Jockey: G Rooke WT: 61.5 Good: 24-3-1-8 Track: 16-2-4-2

6yo ch usa g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 28-2-0-9 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-4-2-5
Sire: Flintshire Dam: No Panic (USA) (USA) J+H: 21-4-1-5 AWT: 19-2-1-7 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/09/22 (492 Days)
Owner: Mr Joe Lane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 18Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 G Rooke	 61.5	 $--	 Geelong	 2:20.70		  ...... 14¾........... weakened final furlong
8 of 13	 02Oct23	 BAT	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 Mia Nicholls	 61	 $12	 Asense	 2:58.51		  ...... 16¼............ dropped away quickly
3 of 12	 18Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 G Rooke	 60	 $8.5	 Timewave	 2:36.43		  ........ 1¼........... lost 2nd towards finish
3 of 14	 20Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 G Rooke	 59.5	 $*4.2	Philos	 2:37.10		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
5 of 11	 13Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 59.5	 $--	 Hill Station	 2:33.66		  ........ 8½................kept on same pace

2 THE CONQUEROR (GER) Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 5 Total: 26-4-2-2 Prize Money: $45,089
Jockey: Ethan Jones (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 13-2-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

6yo b ger g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: The Gurkha (GER) Dam: Tiziana (GER) (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/12/23 (34 Days)
Owner: Inside Track Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 16Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 P Bradley	 58.5	 $8	 Stintino Sunset	 2:04.78		  ........ 3¾................kept on same pace
4 of 11	 05Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 B Sayette	 59	 $5	 Star Of Epsom	 2:04.80		  ........ 1½.......................nearest finish
6 of 12	 20Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 H Crouch	 58.5	 $--	 Sunset In Paris	 2:06.26		  ........ 2½.........faded inside final furlong
1 of 12	 23Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 Ethan Jones	 53.5	 $2.6	 Fravanco	 2:33.01		  ........... 1.............................. kept on
4 of 9	 04Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 Ethan Jones	 56	 $3.8	 Capstan	 2:33.34		  ........ 3¾.............................. kept on

3 HILDENLEY Trainer: J & S Best Barrier: 4 Total: 22-2-1-3 Prize Money: $12,148
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Alpine Storm (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/09/22 (487 Days)
Owner: Mr Matthew Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 02Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 D Fentiman	 55	 $--	 Skye Breeze	 2:50.65		  ........ 1½..........no extra final 110 yards
6 of 11	 12Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $5	 Crystal Guard	 2:48.53		  ........ 4¼..................never going pace 
6 of 8	 20Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $*4.3	Calcutta Dream	 2:10.40		  ...... 23¼................. weakened quickly
5 of 8	 26Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 D Fentiman	 55	 $17	 Legendary Day	 2:52.90		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace
12 of 12	 10Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 58	 $--	 Got No Dollars	 1:38.85		  ...... 15½...........well beaten over 2f out

4 STOPNSEARCH Trainer: B Johnson Barrier: 3 Total: 40-4-5-5 Prize Money: $27,631
Jockey: W Carson WT: 61 Good: 16-1-3-0 Track: 21-3-2-2

7yo uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 22-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: War Command (USA) Dam: Secret Suspect J+H: 7-0-1-0 AWT: 10-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/04/21 (1019 Days)
Owner: Mr R Pain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 18Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 60.5	 $19	 Uncle Dick	 1:41.45		  ...... 11¾...weakened inside final furlong
10 of 14	 18Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 W Carson	 61	 $34	 Kalamunda	 1:40.00		  ........ 9¾.............. gradually weakened
5 of 11	 07Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 M Ghiani	 59	 $19	 Kentucky Kingdom	 2:04.15		  ........ 3¾........weakened closing stages
6 of 11	 05Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 R Clutterbuck	 61.5	 $9	 Star Of Epsom	 2:04.80		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace 
5 of 9	 04Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $9.5	 Capstan	 2:33.34		  ........ 4½.................. never dangerous
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5 IFTIKHAAR (IRE) Trainer: J R Jenkins Barrier: 8 Total: 13-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,995
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 59 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Intisaar (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr M K P Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 21Sep23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 L Edmunds	 61.5	 $12	 Egoiste	 2:08.02		  ........ 4¾....................soon weakened
2 of 11	 05Oct23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $--	 Magical Dragon	 2:07.45		  ...................... just lost out in head bob
7 of 13	 16Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	16]	 C Lee	 60	 $19	 Stintino Sunset	 2:04.78		  ........ 4¼.........faded inside final furlong
10 of 11	 05Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 R Coakley	 59.5	 $12	 Star Of Epsom	 2:04.80		  ........ 5¼...................weakened 2f out
8 of 12	 18Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 L Edmunds	 59	 $12	 Distinction	 1:59.74		  ........ 8½..never closer than mid-division

6 GOLD STANDARD (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 9 Total: 48-3-9-7 Prize Money: $30,188
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 9-1-3-4

8yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-5-3
Sire: Casamento (IRE) Dam: Goldplated (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-3 Last Win: 09/10/22 (474 Days)
Owner: Mr J M Wall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 01Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	11]	 W Carson	 57	 $41	 Nivelle’s Magic	 2:30.87		  ........... 9.............. always towards rear
8 of 11	 05Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	12]	 P J Mcdonald	 58.5	 $21	 Optician	 2:38.11		  ........ 9½.....................never on terms
3 of 12	 18Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 W Carson	 58	 $29	 Distinction	 1:59.74		  ........ 6¼...................went modest 3rd
4 of 8	 02Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 61.5	 $8.5	 Rubellite	 2:02.46		  ........... 6..........................plugged on
5 of 11	 18Jan24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 59.5	 $26	 Destinado	 2:38.21		  ........ 8¼..... no extra inside final furlong

7 THE RESDEV WAY Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 110-12-10-12 Prize Money: $75,743
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 58.5 Good: 33-4-4-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

11yo b uk g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 33-3-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-2-1
Sire: Multiplex Dam: Lady Duxyana J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 13-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-1-4 Last Win: 28/04/22 (638 Days)
Owner: Resdev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 12Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 Alec Voikhansky	 55	 $17	 Dirham Emirati	 2:52.99		  ........... 9...................... always in rear
4 of 10	 04Aug23	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 A Brookes	 56	 $--	 Ghostly	 3:08.03		  ........ 1½...........................no danger
5 of 8	 15Aug23	 LIN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 A Brookes	 61.5	 $17	 Asense	 2:55.28		  ........ 3¾............ weakened over 1f out
10 of 10	 30Aug23	 CTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Paula Muir	 54.5	 $29	 Big Cheese	 3:04.31		  ...... 28½........................ soon beaten
2 of 9	 05Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 Joanna Mason	 57.5	 $--	 The Craftymaster	 3:04.44		  ........... 1........................... stayed on

8 NAADYAA Trainer: Alexandra Dunn Barrier: 11 Total: 29-0-2-3 Prize Money: $10,232
Jockey: W Cox WT: 58.5 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Nasmatt J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 13-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: West Buckland Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 30Sep23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 F Marsh	 57.5	 $--	 Angel Of Peace	 2:04.19		  ........ 7¼......................always behind
3 of 12	 02Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 W Cox	 58.5	 $41	 Star Of St Louis	 2:01.35		  .......... ¾.......... went 3rd towards finish
4 of 12	 20Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 W Cox	 56.5	 $34	 Trusty Scout	 2:34.04		  ........... 8..... no extra inside final furlong
5 of 12	 18Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 W Cox	 57.5	 $--	 Distinction	 1:59.74		  ........ 7¼...... no impression final furlong
2 of 10	 13Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 F Marsh	 58.5	 $34	 Optik	 2:45.42		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on

9 HANOVERIAN KING (GER) Trainer: S Pearce Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,081
Jockey: G Wood WT: 58.5 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

6yo b ger g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Hasay J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Showstoppers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 03Jun23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 J Smith	 60	 $34	 Glenister	 2:06.28		  ........ 5¾..................not reach leaders
7 of 9	 12Jul23	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 59	 $9	 Goblet Of Fire	 2:07.31		  ...... 20¼............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 11	 18Jul23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $12	 Chagall	 2:06.27		  ........ 3¾.............stayed on same pace 
7 of 10	 24Aug23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $26	 Shabs	 1:38.36		  ........ 7¼................. weakened quickly
8 of 12	 20Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	12]	 A Farragher	 57.5	 $--	 Sunset In Paris	 2:06.26		  ........ 5¾..................... never involved

10 SAVOY BROWN Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 10 Total: 43-3-2-2 Prize Money: $19,994
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 58.5 Good: 21-3-2-1 Track: 17-2-2-1

8yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 20-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-2-1
Sire: Epaulette (AUS) Dam: Kindia (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 23-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/03/23 (305 Days)
Owner: Canisbay Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Aug23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 W Carson	 61	 $--	 Club Manager	 2:38.05		  ......... 15........... weakened final furlong
10 of 14	 22Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 59	 $51	 Cornish Storm	 2:33.01		  ...... 19¼......................no impression
11 of 14	 20Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	14]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $41	 Philos	 2:37.10		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
8 of 9	 13Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 O Searle	 52.5	 $29	 Lost In Time	 2:35.46		  ...... 13½....................soon weakened
7 of 9	 04Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 56	 $67	 Capstan	 2:33.34		  ........ 6½.............. always towards rear
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11 ATWIXADAY Trainer: G L Moore Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $995
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Atwix J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Calculated Speculators

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 27Oct22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $151	Alzahir	 1:25.59		  ...... 16¾..never closer than mid-division
3 of 7	 17May23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 3]	 T P Queally	 61.5	 $13	 Galilaeus	 2:27.43		  ......... 19................kept on same pace
7 of 8	 22Jun23	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 61.5	 $--	 Philos	 2:35.81		  ......... 10.............hampered over 2f out
13 of 13	 26Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	13]	 T P Queally	 61	 $7.5	 Bailar Contigo	 2:12.91		  ...... 15¾...........................weakened 
5 of 9	 11Jan24	 CFC	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 R Clutterbuck	 57.5	 $21	 New York Bay	 2:56.45		  ........ 2¾...........kept on final 100 yards


